

FILED

JAN 28, 2014

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 31408-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RICHARD PERALES,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	1
RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION 1- A- Sufficiency.....	2
RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION 1- B- Jury Instruction	10
V. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

Cox v. Spangler, 141 Wash.2d 431, 5 P.3d 1265,
22 P.3d 791 (2000) 11

Petersen v. State, 100 Wn.2d 421, 671 P.2d 230 (1983)10-11

State v. Brooks, 45 Wn.App. 824, 727 P.2d 988 (1986)2

State v. Brown, 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997)..... 12

State v. Bucknell, 183 P.3d 1078, 1080 (WA 2008)..... 9

State v. Budik, 173 Wn.2d 727, 272 P.3d 816 (Wash. 2012)6-8, 10, 12-13

State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)..... 3

State ex rel. Carrol v. Junker, 79 Wash.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)..... 11

State v. Cross, 156 Wn.2d 580, 132 P.3d 80 (2006)..... 11

State v. Dana, 73 Wn.2d 533, 439 P.2d 403 (1968) 10

State v. Dejarlais, 88 Wash.App. 297, 944 P.2d 1110 (1997),
aff'd, 136 Wash.2d 939, 969 P.2d 90 (1998)..... 3

State v. Delmarter, 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)..... 2, 9

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) 2, 13

State v. Hill, 83 Wn.2d 558, 520 P.2d 618 (1974)..... 3

State v. Hughes, 106 Wn.2d 176, 721 P.2d 902 (1986)..... 12

State v. Johnson, 159 Wn.App. 766, 247 P.3d 11 (2011)..... 9

State v. Longuskie, 59 Wn.App. 838, 801 P.2d 1004 (1990)..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
<u>State v. Pirtle</u> , 127 Wn.2d 628, 904 P.2d 245 (1995)	12
<u>State v. Redmond</u> , 150 Wn.2d 489, 78 P.3d 1001 (2003)	11
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	2
<u>State v. Werner</u> , 170 Wn.2d 333, 241 P.3d 410 (2010).....	11
 Federal Cases	
<u>Jackson v. Virginia</u> , 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct.2781, 61 L.Ed.2d 560 (1979).....	2
 Rules and Statutes	
RCW 9A.76.070	6
